



KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

ABSTRACT

KUHS- Guideline for PhD Course work (2022 batch onwards)- Implementation of the AC Decision - Orders issued

OFFICE OF THE DEAN RESEARCH

U.O.No: 224/2023/dean/KUHS Date: 09-03-2023

Read :- 1. Decision on Agenda No.33.04 of the meeting of the Aacademic Council held on 17/02/2023-

2. Guidelines for PhD course work (2022 batch onwards).

ORDER

The Vice chancellor using the special powers vested in clause 12 (7) of KUHS Act 2010, approved the Guidelines for PhD course work, vide ref. 2 above, subject to ratification of the Academic Council. Accordingly, the matter was placed as agenda No.33.04 of the Academic Council held on 17/02/2023 and the Academic Council vide ref (1) above, has approved the Guidelines for PhD Coursework (w.e.f 2022 admissions).

2) Therefore the action of the Vice Chancellor in approving the Guidelines for PhD Coursework (w.e.f 2022 admissions) has been ratified by the Academic Council, and the Guidelines issued vide ref (2) above, became absolute.

By order of the Vice Chancellor

Dean Research

To: The officers concerned

Copy To, PA to VC/PA to PVC/PA to Reg/Finance/Jd,KSAD/SF/OC

Forwarded/By Order

Assistant Registrar